THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PPEPARED BY:

SHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY

Mail Do:

CTIBANK, F.S.B. P.O. Box 790147 - MS 747 St. Louis, MO 63179-9910

ACCOUNT NO.: 270550391

EQUITY SOURCE ACCOUNT * MORTGAGE

In this Mongage, "You", "Your" and "Yours" means each person signing as montgagor. "We," "Us" and "Our" means CITIBANE, FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK, 500 W. Madison St., Chicago, IL 60561. The "Bottower" means DAVID E. HOFEMAN and HIYA HOFEMAN, HUSBAND AND WIFE, NOT AS JOINT TENANTS OR TENANTS IN COMMON, BUT AS TENANTS BY THE ENTREIY.

The 'Agreement' means the Equity Source Account Agreement and Disclosure of even date herewith signed by the Borrower in connection with this Morroge. The "Property" means the real eators, including the leasthold (if any), located at 2114 PINCHUSTER LANE, GLEIC/TEW. ILLINOIS 60025-5748, COOK County

THIS MORTGAGE between You and Us is made as of the date next to Your first signature below and has a final maturity date 25 years and 2 months from such date

The Agreement provides that the credit second by the Property is an open end revolving line of credit at a variable rate of interest. The maximum amount of all loan advances made to the Borrower under the Agreement and which may be secured by this Mortgage may not exceed THRTY SEVEN THOUSAND FLVF, HUNDRED AND 60/100 dollars (\$ 27,560,00) (the "Credit Limit"). At any particular time, the outstanding obligation of Borrower to Us under the Agreement may be any sum equal to or less than the Credit Limit plus interest and other charges owing under for Agreement and amounts owing under this knortgage. Obligations under the Agreement, Mortgage and any riders thereto shall not be cleared even if all indebterboss under the Agreement is paid, unless and until We cause a mortgage release to be executed and such release is properly recorded.

TO SECURE to its. (a) the psyment and performance of all indultedness and obligations of the Borrower under the Agreement or any modification or replacement of the Agreement; (b) the psymen of all other sums advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage, with finance charges thereon at the variable rate described in the Agreement; and (c) the psyment of any functe advances made by its to Borrower (pursuant to Paragraph 16 of this Mortgage (herein "Future Loan Advances")) and, in consideration of the indultedness horse recited, You hereby an array, gram and convey to Us the Property.

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the Property and all easements, rights, apputtenances, remis (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to You to collect and apply such tenis), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter musched to the Property (which, if this Mortgage is on a unit in a condeminum project or planned unit development, shall include the common elements in such project or development associated with such unit), all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, YOU HAVE EXECUTED THIS MORTGAGE, AND AGREE TO BE BOUND BY ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS STATED ON PAGES I THROUGH 6 FOLLOWING.

i ci 6

She attacked legal an exhibit "A"

BOX 333-CTI

(06/94) Nov. 08/02/94

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

State of libroria

County of Author

I, the undersigned, a measy of public in and for said county and state aforceast, do hereby certify that
who is personally known to me to be the same
person I wish the encoded in within instrument as the Attenday in Pact of
appeared before me this day in person and
achieved that expected, scaled, and delivered the said instrument, as the elitabet in fact, as the free
and solutions of the elitabet in fact, as the free
and solutions of the elitabet in fact, as the free

Given under by hard and severial scal, this

My c. amission espace:

Patrice M. Connolly
my Public, State of Allows
minima Expires Sept. 15, 1998

7d day of February, 10 //.

Notary Public

Soot Colling Clert's Office

8177136

Stopperty of Cook County Clerk's Office

OCHOS METHEN BY Ham li	flim Attrigues of	ACT HAVE HAVE AND HOL COLUMN HOLLAND	GRAND AND WIPE NEW AS JOHN TER BRISINGS BY THE ENTRETY	namet no bykan
Militaryre	nten kunnan dikanta ungaripan yan unan-atra sape Dala	emphaphy depthy is phayam, do siden.	mail tirdhiladhidheana,amana caris a chan neille na adrir seoladh	ir geografiya fi sebayahirangan nada
,				
STATE OF ILLINOIS County of 202)55			
Like updersigned, a Notary Public of Maria I. Halleste. Ord Ha	t and for each County, in the	e Siste aforezaid, I	O HEREBY CERTIFY &	Al commence of the second
personally known to all the the sum this day in person, and canowledge	é personiai whose name(s) i			
tellements and law the man and anymous	بالمسلمين ويستناه			
Given under my hand and ufficial was	is sais 7th day of 1	Ebruary 1976	A 21	
Given under my hand said official the	AND MANAGEMENT OF THE PARTY OF	and a grant of the second seco	0.11.10	2 - 1
My Commission Express Office	to prop pt \$6 Com. Hoters	Nic /		د هېدنده رخوا رخون او پور ونه -
IF MORTOACH COMMENTAL	MAYZIR			
T. MOKTONOGE STATEMENT			(finally), planely de la Circul (filips et all planely) and consequence of the consequenc	
Marie de la companya		المرازع المراز	, quantificação de distribuições de destructura de la compansa de la compansa de la compansa de la compansa de	, may quadried Comments
not personally but subily as irustice as By:	Holeseld			,
	a the standard and an anti-standard and an alternative of Addition of the Addi		and the second s	This
ATTEST:		46		
STATE OF SLEPHOIS	, etc.			?ide
County of)\$\$)			
All and the second seco		. Alasta Carrest A. To	L. Viyamana vonancii o	
., the undersigned, a Notary Public in	i and his seid County, in the			
respectively, appeared before me this	day in person, and acknowl	edged that they sig	ned and delivered the said	iastroment a
come free and voluntary acts and as the	-			ASS. 0.3HTPARTAMAN
corporation. In Trustee, for the uses a	nd purposes thereig set force	h, and the said		
Secretary did also then add their acknown comparate real of said comporation to se				
comparation, a Trustee, for the uses a	, ,		is that, that his tire tire with	ONDITION Y
	ekia Januar			
	, this asy of	and the second second second second	Combinate principles and analysis to bank of	٠
Given under my hand and official scal				
My Commission Expires.		-	- The same of the East State of the State of	
•	Metals (

(06/14) Rev. 08. J2 94

limitatino, that evidenced by the Agreement.

1. Peyment of ladebtedness. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage including, without

Stopenin of Cook County Clerk's Office

Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Us under the Agreement will be applied to the principal balance and any finance charges, tate charges, collection costs, and other charges owing with respect to the indebtedness secured by this Montgage in such order to We may choose from time to time.

3. Courgest Liess. Except as expressly provided to this Paragraph 3. You shall pay all taxes, rescanness and other charges, that and expositions artificiable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Mongage, and leasehold payments or ground reads, if any, by Your reading payments, when dea, directly to the payments. In the event You make payments directly to the payor faction, upon that request You shall promptly farman to be receipts evidencing such payment. We reserve the right to require You or the Borrower to pay to an excrew account amounts to pay taxes and insurance when they are due. If We require payments to be made to an excrew account, the amount of the payments will be determined in accordance with applicable law and We will pay interest on the payments, if required by applicable law.

You shall make payerous, when one on any indebiculess secured by a morngage or other lien that is prior in right time to this Mortgage (a "Prior Morngage"). You shall promptly discharge the lien of any Prior Morngage not disclosed to Us in writing at the time of application for the Agreement, provided, however, that You shall not be required to discharge my such lien so long as You shall (a) in good faith contest at them by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, legal proceedings which operate to prevent the existencement of the lien or torfetiure of the Property or any part thereof, or (b) secure from the holder of such prior lien as agreement to form and substance satisfactory to Us subordinating such lien to this Mortgage. You shall not enter into any agreement with the holder of a Prior Mortgage whereby such liner Mortgage, or the indebtedness secured thereby is modified, amended, extended or renewed, without Our prior written consent.

You shall neither request nor allow any future advances to be secured by a Prior Mortgage without Our prior written consent.

s. Henced Insurance. You shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, herards included within the term "extended coverage" and such order hazards at We may require (including itook insurance coverage, if required by Us) and in such anomals and for such periods as We may require. Unless We require in writing otherwise, the policy thall provide insurance on a reprocuent cost basis in an amount not feet than that necessary to comply with any consurance percentage etipulated in the hazard insurance policy. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form and substance and with carriers acceptable to Us and shall include a standard manyages clause in favor of and in form and substance existance to Us. In the event of loss, You shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Us. We may make proof of loss if not made promptly by You.

If the Property is abundanced by You, or if You fail to respond to Us within thirty (30) days to a the date the notice is mailed by Us to You that the insurance extrict offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits. We are recorded to collect and apply the materials proceeds at Our option either to rustoration or repair of the Property, or to some section by this Mortgage.

If the Property is acquired by Us under Paragraph 14 of this Mortgage, all of Your right, title and interest in and in any insurance policies, and it and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquired on, chall pass to Us its one extens of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to such sale or acquiretion.

The provisions of this Paragraph 4 shall be subject to the provisions of Paragraph 3 if this Paragraph covers a unit in a southenfiction project or planted unit development.

Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Condominiums and Planued Unit Developments. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planued unit development (herem "Condominium Project"), then: (a) You shall perform all of Your obligations under the do larging or coverants creating or governing the Condominium Project, the by-laws and regulations of the Condominium Project, and all constituent documents therein "Project Documents"), including the payment when the of assessments imposed by the bonnerwheen association or other governing body of the Condominium Project (herein "Owned's Adamstation"); (b) You shall be deemed to have satisfied the insurance requirements under Paragraph 5 of this Mortgage If the Ownere Association maintains in full force and effect a "mester" o. "blanket" policy on the Condominium Project which provides insurance coverage against five, bazards included within the term "extended coverage" and such other hazards (including flood insurance) as We may require, and in such amounts and for such periods as We may require remains the additional loss payee, (c) the provisions of any Project Documents regarding the application of any insurance proceeds from "master" or "blanket" policies covering the Condominium Project that supercole the provisions of Paragraph 4 of this Mortgage to the extent necessary to avoid conflict between the provisions thereof; (d) You benefity assign to Us the right to receive distributions on second of the Property under "master" or "blanker" policies covering the Condominium Project to the extent not applied to the restoration or repair of the Property, with any such

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

distributions in excess of the amount occasion to sainsfy in full the obligations sociated by this Mongage being paid to You; (e) You shall give his prompt written contice of any lapse in any insurance coverage under a "master" or "history" policy on the Cor tominium Project; and (f) You shall not, without Our prior written consent, consent to either (i) the abandonment or termination provided by law in the case of substantial destruction by fine or indicated casualty or in the case of a taking or condemnation or eminent domain), (ii) any material emendment to the Project Documents of including any change in the percentage interests of the unit owners in the Condominium Project), or (iii) the effectuation of any decision by the Owners Association to terminate professional management and assume self unsuggenent of the Condominium Project. If the Property has remail units. You shall maintain insurance against rem loss in adultion to the other basards for which insurance is required berein.

- 6. Protection of Our Security. If You fail to perform Your obligations under this Mortgage, or it any action or proceedings alversely affects Our interest in the Property. We may, at Our option, take any action reasonably necessary (including, without limitation, paying expenses and anomacy fees and to have entry upon the Property to make repaired to perform Your obligations or at protest Our interest. Any amounts disjourned by Us pursuant to this Paragraph 6, with interest thereon at the variable rate described in the Agreemant, shall become indebtedness secured by this Mortgage (except as expressly provided herein). Nothing contained in the Paragraph 6 shall require Us to incur any expense or take any action hereuseler.
- 7. Impection. We or Our agents may enter and inspect the Property, after giving You reasonable prior notice.
- 8. Condemnation. The proceeds of any avail or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Us. Neither Borrower not You will be relieved of any obligation to make payments if We apply the award received to the outstanding belance over.

If You absorbe the Property, or if, after notice by Us to 'ou that the condenner offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages. You fail to respond to Us within thirty (30) days after (no late such notice is mailed. We are authorized to collect and apply the proceeds in the same manner as provided in Paragraph 4 hereo.

- 9. Fortune space Not a Walver. Any furbearance by Us in exercising any right or remedy incremeder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or temedy in the onure. Any waiver by Us must be in writing and right by Us.
- 10. Sucressors and Ascigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The coverants and agreements herein contained shall blad, and the rights bereunder shall inute to, Your and Our respective successors and assigns, subject to the provisions of Paragraph 13 hereof. All Your coverants and agreements shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Morgage are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions he co.
- 11. Produces. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to You provided for in this Mongage shall be given by personal delivery or by mailing such notice by first-class postage pair, addressed to You at the address of the Property shown at the beginning of this ideorgage or at such other address as You may design to be notice to Us as provided herein, and (b) any region to Us shall be given by personal delivery or by mailing such notice by certined mail, receipt requested, to Our address stated herein or to such other address as We may designate by notice to You as provided herein.
- 12. Severability. If any term of this Morgage's, found to be unenforceable, all other provisions will remain in full force.
- 13. Due on Transfer Provision Transfer of the Property. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a henchest interest in You is sold or transferred and You are not a natural person) without Our prior written consent. We may, at Cost option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage. However, We shall not exercise this option, if the exercise is prohibited by applicable law as of the date of this Mortgage. If We exercise this option, We shall give You makes of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or needed within which all sums secured by this Mortgage must be paid. If these sums are not paid prior to the expiration of this period. We may invoke any remedies permitted by this Mortgage without further notice or demand on You.

いないでも

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

- His. Default. If You breach any term in this Mortgage, or if Borrower falls to perform any obligation under the Agreement, We have at Our perion, declare all sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may "invoke the power of sale under this Mortgage and any other remedies permitted by hav. We may collect from You all reasonable Jeous incurred in caforcing the terms of this Mortgage, including attorney's fees and allocated costs of Our salaried employees.
- 15. Assignment of Rests. As additional security hereunder, You hereby assign to Us the rests of the Property; provided, however, that You shall have, prior to acceleration under Paragraph 14 hereof or abandonment of the Property, the right to collect and retain such tents as they become due and payable.
- 15. Future Loan Advances. Upon Your request, We at Our option may make Future Loan Advances to You or Borrower. Such Future Loan Advances, with interest thereon, shall be recured by this Mortgage when evidenced by a promissory note of agreement station that said note or care ment is so accured.
- 17. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage and upon (a) expiration of the Agreement or (b) Your request, We shall release this Mortgage and You shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.
- 18. Appointment of Receiver; Leader in Assession. Upon acceleration under this Mortgage or abandonment of the Property. We shall be entitled to have a receiver appointer by a court to enter upon, take possession of, and manage the Property and collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All tents collected by the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of tents, including has not limited to, receiver's test and premiums on the receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys feet and then to the sums seemed by this Mortgage. The receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.
- 19. Section at Chilgation. We may collect a fee for furnishing a statement of obligation in an amount not to exceed the resolvents amount permitted under applicable law.
- 26. No Merger. There shall be no merger of the interest or estate created by 150 Morigage with any other interest or estate in the Property at any time held by or for Our benefit in any capacity, without Our prior written consent.
- 21. Fixture Filing. This Mortgage constitutes a financing statement filed as a fixture Filing in the Official Records of the County Recorder of the county in which the Property is located with respect to any and all fixtures included within the term "Property" as used in this Mortgage and with respect to any goods or other personal property that may now or hereafter become such fixtures.
- 12. Third Party Walvern. In the event that any of You has not also signed the Agreement as Borrower, each of You; (a) agrees that We may, from time to time, without natice to, consent from or demand on You, and without affecting or impairing in any way any of Our rights or Your obligations, (i) renew, extend, accelerate, compromise or change the interest rate or a her times of the Agreement and any promissory note or agreement evidencing a Puture Loan Advance, and (ii) accept, waive and release of a security timeluding guaranteers) for the obligations arising under the Agreement or any promissory note or agreement evidencing a Potary Loan Advance, and (b) we'ves (i) any right to require Us to proceed against any Borrower or any other person, proceed against or call any security for the obligations secured by this Mongage or pursue any other remedy in Our privat whatsoever, (ii) any defense or right against Us arising out of land fell payment, (iii) any Lifense or right against Us arising out of Our foreclosure upon the Property, even though such foreclosure results in the less of any right of subrugation, reindursement or other right You have against any Borrower, (iv) all presentents, difference, protests, demands and notice of protest, dishonor, and comperformance, (v) until payment in full of the indebtedness secured by this Mongage, any right of subrugation or the benefit of any security for such indebtedness, and (vi) the benefit of the stante of limitations affecting the Property to the extent permitted by law. Any partial payment by Burrower or other circumstance that operates to toll such stante as to You.
- 23. Choice of Law, This Mortgage will be governed by and interpreted in accordance with the federal laws of the United Status and where not inconsistent with the laws of the State of Illinois, regardless of the state in which You or Borrower resides.
- 24. Your Copy. You shall be given one conformed copy of the Agreement and this Mortgage.

(06/54) Rev. 08/02/96

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

- Loan Charges Legislation Affecting Our flights. If the Agreement is subject to a law which sets haximum for a charges, and that is was finally interpreted to that the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in conjection with the Agreement accessed the permitted limits, then (a) way such bean charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and the any such loan charge already collected from You or Borrower which exceeded permitted timits will be prefunded to You or Borrower. We may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal owed under the Agreement or by making a direct payment to You or Borrower. If a refund reduces principal, the reduction will be treated as a partial prepayment without any prepayment charge due. It enactment of expiration of applicable laws has the effect of condering any provision of the Agreement or this Mortgage anendorceable according to its terms. We may at Our option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage and may invoke any remedies permitted by Paragraph 14.
 - 26. Wairer of Hemestead. You waive all right of homestead exemption in the Property.
- 27. Trustee Exempethon. If this Mortgage is executed by an Illinois tand trust. You execute this Mortgage as trustee as afcressid, in the exercise of the power and authority conferred amont and vested in it as such trustee, and it is expressly understood and agreed by Us and by every person. I because the claiming any right hereunder that nothing contained because the Agreement attail be constructed as creating any liability of You personally to pay amounts owing in connection with the Agreement or this Mortgage or any invertee that may occur thereon by the personal resolution and resolution in this Mortgage, all such liability, it say, being expressly waived, also find any recovery on the Mortgage or the Agreement shall be votely against and out of the Property by coforcement of the provision of his Mortgage and the Agreement, but this waiver shall in no way affect the personal liability of any individual Fornower, co-maker of quintater of this Agreement.

(06/94) Rev. 68/02/94

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

UNOFFICIAL COPY STREET ADDRESS: 2114 HUNCHESTER LANS

CITY: GLENVISW

COUNTY: COOK

TAX NUMBER: 04-28-106-032-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 103 IN OLIVILARE ESTATES UNIT 4, BELIG A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE HORTHWEST 1/4 OF I SECTION 28, TOWESHIP 42 MORTH, RANGE 12 RAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK

E COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Property of Cook County Clark's Office Tegori (1864) 9365 76/26/96 1415/190

14071 8 DT - H-95-145718

CHAR CHINTY SECORDER

Property of Cook County Clark's Office